1620000 PREPARED SOIL LAYER
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Ananth Prasad
850-942-1404
aprasad@ftba.com

Comments: (11-7-18, Internal)
I guess we are deleting the spec and concept of Prepared Soil Layer?

Response: Yes.
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Stephen Nichols
850-878-5001
stephen.nichols@stantec.com

Comments: (11-19-18)
Will pay item be deleted as well? How will soil layer be paid for and how will it be quantified?

Response: The pay item has been deleted. There will no longer be a “soil layer”. For landscape
project, Section 580 includes language to address the soil requirements on landscape projects.
For Section 570, soil is incidental to the turf. The contractor is responsible for turf establishment.
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Michael Sandow
386-961-7577
michael.sandow@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (12-13-18)
Ensure BOE is updated as well.

Response: The BOE has been updated.
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